Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) Delow. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET Name: KEITH J. ZIEGENBEIN Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No AVENUE du MAIL 10 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) 06/02, 06/10 2021 Assignment Merger NEUCHATEL CH 2000 City:\_\_\_\_ **Security Agreement** Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment SWITZERLAND Country: Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 16/602,776 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents ONE concerning document should be mailed: involved: JAMES D. MELCH Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50C Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 10328 PINEHURST AVE. Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information OMAHA City: \_\_\_\_ State: NEBRASKA Zip: 68124 Phone Number: 402-391-4448 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name jdwscmos@netzero.net Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, KEITH J. ZIEGENBEIN am the Inventor of the Invention titled: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE UTILITY OF SMARTWATCHES IN COMBINATION WITH CONVENTIONAL WATCHES"; and

WHEREAS I am the owner of record of a United States Patent Application of the title recited above which is submitted to the United States Patent Office, the Serial Number of which is 16/602,776; and

WHEREAS I am pursuing Foreign Patent Applications which concern the same invention and improvements thereto; and

WHEREAS I am, under the terms of an Arrangement with FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET desirous of assigning an undvided 50% Interest in Patent Applications and Patents which Issue thereon, Domestic and Poreign for said Invention and Improvements thereto to FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET; and

WHEREAS FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET is desirous of accepting an Assignment of an undivided 50% interest in said Application(s) for Patent(s) and Patent(s) which Issue thereon, Domestic and Foreign;

NOW THEREFORE, in recognition of good, valuable and sufficient consideration received from FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET, I KEITH J. ZIEGENBEIN do:

1. Hereby Sell, Assign, Transfer and/or otherwise Set Over Without Reservation and Conditions other than those recited herein, to FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET, his Legal Representatives, Successors, Assigns etc. an undivided 50% interest in the Rights and Title in Patent Application 16/602,776 and any Patent(s) which Issues therefrom for the invention disclosed therein and improvements thereof, Domestic and Foreign; so that FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET shall hereafter own said Rights and Title as fully and completely as I would have owned said Rights and Title were the present Assignment not made, with the full understanding that a 50% undivided interest of Rights and Title to said US Patent Application 16/602,776 shall immediately vest, irrevocably, in FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET, his Legal Representatives, Successors, Assigns etc.

IN AGREEMENT WITH THE FOREGOING, I KEITH J. ZIEGENBEIN AS INVENTOR AND OWNER OF US APPLICATION 16/602,776, HEREBY WILLINGLY AND FREELY, IN RECOGNITION OF GOOD, VALUABLE AND SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATION RECEIVED FROM FRANCOIS R. GIRARDET, AND I FRANCOIS R. GIRADET, AFFIX OUR SIGNATURES TO EFFECT THE TERMS OF THIS



ASSIGNMENT, SAID SIGNATURES EACH BEING APPIXED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC.

KEITH J. ZIEGENBEIN
INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR OF ASSIGNEE OF 50% UNDIVIDED
30% UNDIVIDED INTEREST

NOTARY PUBLIC

A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
SARAL, KOPF

## -= AUTHENTICATION =-

Nicholas SCHAER, notary public in Neuchâtel (Switzerland), authenticates the signature of Mr François René GIRARDET, born the 09.11.1943, from Bettens/VD, holder of Swiss passport n° CHE X1981726, living in Neuchâtel. -----

ACTE EN MINUTE. Rép. Gén. Vol. 78, no 16. --

